
0999 Books Core Reading Guide

q A Ball for Daisy by Chris Raschka

q Bark, George by Jules Fieffer

q The Carrot Seed by Ruth Krauss

q Five Little Monkeys Jumping on the Bed by Eileen Christelow

q Happy Birthday, Moon by Frank Asch

q It Looked Like Spilt Milk by Charles Shaw

q The Itsy Bitsy Spider by Iza Trapani

q Joseph Had a Little Overcoat by Simms Taback

q The Little Engine That Could by Watty Piper

q The Little Old Lady Who Was Not Afraid of Anything by Linda Williams

q Owl Babies by Martin Waddell

q Rosie’s Walk by Pat Hutchins

q Snow by Uri Shulevitz

q They All Saw a Cat by Brendan Wenzel     

q The Very Hungry Caterpillar by Eric Carle

q The Wheels on the Bus by Raffi

Alphabet Books

Books for Children under 2

q A Apple Pie by Kate Greenway

q Bembo’s Zoo: an Animal ABC Book by Roberto De Vicq de Cumptich

q Chicka Chicka Boom Boom by Bill Martin, Jr.

q Gone Wild: an Endangered Alphabet by David McLimans

q The Handmade Alphabet by Laura Rankin                    

q Old Black Fly by Jim Aylesworth

Bedtime stories

q Goodnight Moon by Margaret Wise Brown

q Hush! A Thai Lullaby by Minfong Ho

q In the Small, Small Pond by Denise Fleming

q Llama Llama Red Pajama by Anna Dewdney

q The Napping House by Audrey Wood   

Choose 100 books from this list to complete your 1000 Books list. We have carefully selected a
diverse set of award-winning or notable books to enrich your child’s reading. Don’t see a book
that you think should be on the list? Let our staff know at one of our Ozark Regional branches.

Happy reading!
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q Cinderella by Barbara McClintock

q The Emperor’s New Clothes by Hans Christian Andersen

q Hansel and Gretel in Usborne Illustrated Grimm’s Fairy Tales by The Brothers Grimm

q Henny Penny by Paul Galdone

q The Lion and the Mouse by Jerry Pinkney

q The Mitten by Jan Brett

q Rumpelstiltskin by Paul O. Zelinsky

q Snow-White and the Seven Dwarfs by The Brothers Grimm, translated by Randall Jarrell

q The Tortoise and the Hare : a Tale About Determination by Joanne Barkan

q Thumbelina by Amy Ehrlich                                      

Classic Fairy tales

Rhyme/Poetry

q But Not the Hippopotamus by Sandra Boynton

q The Gruffalo by Julia Donaldson

q Hey, Little Ant by Phillip and Hannah Hoose

q The Lorax by Dr. Seuss

q The Real Mother Goose by Blanche Fisher Wright

q Red House Tree House Little Bitty Brown Mouse by Jane Godwin

q Where the Sidewalk Ends by Shel Silverstein        

q Alma and How She Got Her Name by Juana Martinez-Neal

q Ask Mr. Bear by Marjorie Flack

q A Big Mooncake for Little Star by Grace Lin

q The Big Snow by Berta Hader

q Bread and Jam for Frances by Russell Hoban

q Dad by My Side by Soosh

q The Kissing Hand by Audrey Penn

q Little Bear by Else Minarik

q Madeline by Ludwig Bemelmens

q Make Way for Ducklings by Robert McCloskey

q A New Coat for Anna by Harriet Ziefert

q Too Many Tamales by Gary Soto                   

Books on Family
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Adventure

Daily Life

q Amelia Bedelia by Peggy Parish

q Caps for Sale by Esphyr Slobodkina

q Hello Lighthouse by Sophie Blackall

q Sam and Dave Dig a Hole by Mac Barnett

q The Snowy Day by Ezra Jack Keats      

q White Snow Bright Snow by Alvin Tresselt

q Ada Twist, Scientist by Andrea Beaty

q An Egg Is Quiet by Dianna Hutts Aston

q Anno’s Counting Book by Anno

q Beautiful Oops! By Barney Saltzberg

q The Boy Who Loved Math: the Improbable Life of Paul Erdős by Deborah Heiligman

q The Day the Crayons Quit by Drew Daywalt

q Freight Train by Donald Crews

q Gravity by Jason Chin

q Harold and the Purple Crayon by Crockett Johnson

q Hey, Water! by Antoinette Portis

q Leaf Man by Lois Ehlert

q Mouse Paint by Ellen Stoll Walsh

q Not a Box by Antoinette Portis

q Press Here by Hervé Tullet

q The Seasons of Arnold’s Apple Tree by Gail Gibbons                           

q Snowflake Bentley by Jacqueline Martin

qThe Street Beneath My Feet by Charlotte Guillain

q Ten, Nine, Eight by Molly Bang

STEAM Books

q The Adventures of Beekle: the Unimaginary Friend by Dan Santat

q Arrow to the Sun: A Pueblo Indian Tale by Gerald McDermott

q Cloudy with a Chance of Meatballs by Judi Barnett

q Flossie and the Fox by Patricia McKissack

q The Paper Bag Princess by Robert Munsch

q Paul Bunyan by Steven Kellogg

q The Polar Express by Chris Van Allsburg

q Stone Soup by Marcia Brown

q Strega Nona by Tomie dePaola

q Tales of Uncle Remus: the Adventures of Brer Rabbit by Julius Lester

q Where the Wild Things Are by Maurice Sendak                   
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q Animals Should Definitely Not Wear Clothing by Judi Barrett

q Berenstain Bears (any from series) by Jan, Mike, and Stan Berenstain

q Click, Clack, Moo: Cows that Type by Doreen Cronin

q Curious George by H.A. Rey

q Doctor De Soto by William Steig

q Don’t Let the Pigeon Drive the Bus! by Mo Willems

q Frog and Toad Are Friends by Arnold Lobel

q George and Martha by James Marshall

q Harry the Dirty Dog by Gene Zion

q I Want My Hat Back by Jon Klassen

q Lilly’s Purple Plastic Purse by Kevin Henkes

q Martha Speaks by Susan Meddaugh

q Max and Ruby (any from series) by Rosemary Wells

q Millions of Cats by Wanda Gag

q Pigs Aplenty, Pigs Galore by David McPhail

q Seven Blind Mice by Ed Young

q Sylvester and the Magic Pebble by William Steig

q The Tale of Peter Rabbit by Beatrix Potter

q Tops & Bottoms by Janet Stevens  

q The Velveteen Rabbit by Margery Williams

q Winnie the Pooh by A.A. Milne                                          

Animal Books

q A Bad Case of Stripes by David Shannon

q Elmer by David McKee

q The Girl Who Loved Wild Horses by Paul Goble

q Hooway for Wodney Wat by Helen Lester

q Imogene’s Antlers by David Small

q Mike Mulligan and His Steam Shovel by Virginia Lee Burton

q Stellaluna by Janell Cannon

q The Story of Ferdinand by Munro Leaf   

q Thelma the Unicorn by Aaron Blabey

Books on Fitting in
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q A Apple Pie by Kate Greenway

q Ada Twist, Scientist by Andrea Beaty

q The Adventures of Beekle: the Unimaginary Friend by Dan 
Santat

q Alma and How She Got Her Name by Juana Martinez-Neal

q Amelia Bedelia by Peggy Parish

q Animals Should Definitely Not Wear Clothing by Judi Barrett

q Anno’s Counting Book by Anno

q Arrow to the Sun: A Pueblo Indian Tale by Gerald McDermott

q Ask Mr. Bear by Marjorie Flack

q A Bad Case of Stripes by David Shannon

q A Ball for Daisy by Chris Raschka

q Bark, George by Jules Fieffer

q Beautiful Oops! by Barney Saltzberg

q Bembo’s Zoo: an Animal ABC Book by Roberto De Vicq de 
Cumptich

q Berenstain Bears (any from series) by Jan, Mike, and Stan 
Berenstain

q A Big Mooncake for Little Star by Grace Lin

q The Big Snow by Berta Hader

q The Boy Who Loved Math: the Improbable Life of Paul Erdős
by Deborah Heiligman

q Bread and Jam for Frances by Russell Hoban

q But Not the Hippopotamus by Sandra Boynton

q Caps for Sale by Esphyr Slobodkina

q The Carrot Seed by Ruth Krauss

q Chicka Chicka Boom Boom by Bill Martin, Jr.

q Cinderella by Barbara McClintock

q Click, Clack, Moo: Cows that Type by Doreen Cronin

q Cloudy with a Chance of Meatballs by Judi Barnett

q Curious George by H.A. Rey

q Dad by My Side by Soosh

q The Day the Crayons Quit by Drew Daywalt

q Doctor De Soto by William Steig

q Don’t Let the Pigeon Drive the Bus! by Mo Willems

q An Egg Is Quiet by Dianna Hutts Aston

q Elmer by David McKee

q The Emperor’s New Clothes by Hans Christian Andersen

q Five Little Monkeys Jumping on the Bed by Eileen 

Christelow

q Flossie and the Fox by Patricia McKissack

q Freight Train by Donald Crews

q Frog and Toad Are Friends by Arnold Lobel

q George and Martha by James Marshall

q The Girl Who Loved Wild Horses by Paul Goble

q Gone Wild: an Endangered Alphabet by David  McLimans

q Goodnight Moon by Margaret Wise Brown

q Gravity by Jason Chin

q The Gruffalo by Julia Donaldson

q The Handmade Alphabet by Laura Rankin  

q Hansel and Gretel in Usborne Illustrated Grimm’s Fairy Tales 
by The Brothers Grimm

q Harold and the Purple Crayon by Crockett Johnson

q Happy Birthday, Moon by Frank Asch

q Harry the Dirty Dog by Gene Zion

q Hello Lighthouse by Sophie Blackall

q Henny Penny by Paul Galdone

q Hey, Little Ant by Phillip and Hannah Hoose

q Hey, Water! by Antoinette Portis

q Hooway for Wodney Wat by Helen Lester

q Hush! A Thai Lullaby by Minfong Ho

q I Want My Hat Back by Jon Klassen

q Imogene’s Antlers by David Small

q In the Small, Small Pond by Denise Fleming

q It Looked Like Spilt Milk by Charles Shaw

q The Itsy Bitsy Spider by Iza Trapani

q Joseph Had a Little Overcoat by Simms Taback

q The Kissing Hand by Audrey Penn

q Leaf Man by Lois Ehlert

q Lilly’s Purple Plastic Purse by Kevin Henkes

Choose 100 books from this list to complete your 1000 Books list. We have carefully selected a diverse
set of award-winning or notable books to enrich your child’s reading. Don’t see a book that you think
should be on the list? Let our staff know at one of our Ozark Regional branches.

Happy reading!

1



q The Lion and the Mouse by Jerry Pinkney

q Little Bear by Else Minarik

q The Little Engine That Could by Watty Piper

q The Little Old Lady Who Was Not Afraid of Anything by

Linda Williams

q Llama Llama Red Pajama by Anna Dewdney

q The Lorax by Dr. Seuss

q Madeline by Ludwig Bemelmens

q Make Way for Ducklings by Robert McCloskey

q Martha Speaks by Susan Meddaugh

q Max and Ruby (any from series) by Rosemary Wells

q Mike Mulligan and His Steam Shovel by Virginia Lee Burton

q Millions of Cats by Wanda Gag

q The Mitten by Jan Brett

q Mouse Paint by Ellen Stoll Walsh

q The Napping House by Audrey Wood

q A New Coat for Anna by Harriet Ziefert

q Not a Box by Antoinette Portis

q Old Black Fly by Jim Aylesworth

q Owl Babies by Martin Waddell

q The Paper Bag Princess by Robert Munsch

q Paul Bunyan by Steven Kellogg

q Pigs Aplenty, Pigs Galore by David McPhail

q The Polar Express by Chris Van Allsburg

q Press Here by Hervé Tullet

q The Real Mother Goose by Blanche Fisher Wright

q Red House Tree House Little Bitty Brown Mouse by Jane 
Godwin

q Rosie’s Walk by Pat Hutchins

q Rumpelstiltskin by Paul O. Zelinsky

q Sam and Dave Dig a Hole by Mac Barnett

q The Seasons of Arnold’s Apple Tree by Gail Gibbons

q Seven Blind Mice by Ed Young

q Snow by Uri Shulevitz

q Snow-White and the Seven Dwarfs by The Brothers Grimm, 
translated by Randall Jarrell

q Snowflake Bentley by Jacqueline Martin

q The Snowy Day by Ezra Jack Keats      

q Stellaluna by Janell Cannon

q Stone Soup by Marcia Brown

q The Story of Ferdinand by Munro Leaf     

q The Street Beneath My Feet by Charlotte Guillain                              

q Strega Nona by Tomie dePaola

q Sylvester and the Magic Pebble by William Steig

q The Tale of Peter Rabbit by Beatrix Potter

q Tales of Uncle Remus: the Adventures of Brer Rabbit by 
Julius Lester

q Ten, Nine, Eight by Molly Bang

q Thelma the Unicorn by Aaron Blabey

q They All Saw a Cat by Brendan Wenzel     

q Thumbelina by Amy Ehrlich 

q Too Many Tamales by Gary Soto    

q Tops & Bottoms by Janet Stevens                 

q The Tortoise and the Hare : a Tale About Determination by 
Joanne Barkan

q The Velveteen Rabbit by Margery Williams

q The Very Hungry Caterpillar by Eric Carle

q The Wheels on the Bus by Raffi

q Where the Sidewalk Ends by Shel Silverstein        

q Where the Wild Things Are by Maurice Sendak

q White Snow Bright Snow by Alvin Tresselt

q Winnie the Pooh by A.A. Milne        
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